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Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.2819
Date Received: 01.02.2023

Information Requested:

1. Please provide your trust's spending on 'on-framework’ recruitment agencies in
2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23); *

2021/22 2022/23
£20.396m £23.388m

2. Please provide your trust's total spending on 'off-framework' recruitment agencies
in 2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23);

2021/22 2022/23
£2.022m £2.445m

3. Please provide a list of all the 'off-framework’' recruitment agencies that your trust
uses and show how much each agency has been paid in 2021/22 and this financial
year (2022/23);

Please see workings below:



Agency 21/22 Mths 1-12
ALLIED HEALTH STAFFING SOLUTIONS LTD
AMARE HEALTH LIMITED
ARCHER RESOURCING LTD
BADENOCH + CLARK
BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED
BERRY RECRUITMENT LTD
BLACKSTONE RECRUITMENT LIMITED
BLISSFUL HEALTHCARE
BNA HEALTHCARE
BRINDLEY MEDICAL LTD
CBS BUTLER LTD
CHINNYGLO LIMITED
CONNECTUS TECHNOLOGY T/A NETWORKER
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC
DANLUKER LIMITED
ELEVENTH HOUR MEDICAL LTD
ENFERM MEDICAL LTD
EVOLUTION RECRUITMENT SOLUTIONS LTD
FELIGRACE HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT SV¢&
FINE GREEN ASSOCIATES
GENEPOOL MEDICAL
GLOBE LOCUMS LIMITED
HCL WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS
HUNTER HEALTHCARE RESOURCING LTD
IMC LOCUMS LTD
INTERACT NURSING
KAEDI RECRUITMENT AGENCY LTD
LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP LTD
MATCHTECH GROUP (UK) LIMITED
MEDITEMP LTD
MEDSOL H/C SERVICES LTD (1ST CHOICE NU
MINERVA NURSING LTD
NETWORK IT RECRUITMENT LIMITED
PHARMENG LTD T/A PE GLOBAL HEALTHCAR
PIERS MEADOW RECRUITMENT LTD
PRIMUS NURSING LTD
PURE RESOURCING SOLUTIONS LTD
REAL STAFFING GROUP
REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD
RSM TOPJOBS LTD - IN ADMINISTRATION
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL
SERVICE DESK INSTITUTE
SEVEN RESOURCING LTD
SOLUTIONS ACTION MANAGEMENT LIMITED
STAFF PARTNERS MENTAL HEALTH LTD
SYNNOVIS ANALYTICS LLP (WAS VIAPATH)
TEMP ALL STAFFING LTD
THE TALENT SET LIMITED
TLA GROUP
TRIPOD PARTNERS
TRUST NURSE SERVICES LTD
WESTMERIA RECRUITMENT LTD
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD
ZENITH RESOURCING LTD

Grand Total

*Responses to Q1-3 are based on invoices paid within these financial periods only.
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£
39,217
44,908
24,614
41,716
25,510
656
17,900
234
41,899
1,802
4,278
10,048
151
2,247
83,404
1,598
2,426
1,232
57,054
34,539
48,969
15,029
1,340
18,587
886
11,614
8,741
7
3,217
67
17,756
1,984
154,995
271,031
8,841
3,148
18,117
272,091
10,253
603
1,017
295,803
87,877
156,591
11,323
25
3,982
139,001
20
2,262
994
223
82
19,758

2,021,664.75
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Agency 22/23 Mths 1-10

AMARE HEALTH LIMITED
BADENOCH + CLARK
BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED
BLACKSTONE RECRUITMENT LIMITED
BNA HEALTHCARE
CHINNYGLO LIMITED
CONNECTUS TECHNOLOGY T/A NETWORKER
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC
DANLUKER LIMITED
FELIGRACE HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT SV
FRONTLINE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS LTD
GENEPOOL MEDICAL
GLOBE LOCUMS LIMITED
HRN HEALTH LTD
HUNTER HEALTHCARE RESOURCING LTD
IMC LOCUMS LTD
INTERACT NURSING
KCARE NURSING AGENCY LTD
MINERVA NURSING LTD
NETWORK IT RECRUITMENT LIMITED
PLUS US WORKFORCE SERVICES LLP
PRIMUS NURSING LTD
REAL STAFFING GROUP
REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL
SERVICE DESK INSTITUTE
SEVEN RESOURCING LTD
SOLUTIONS ACTION MANAGEMENT LIMITED
SPECIALISTMED
TEMP ALL STAFFING LTD
THE TALENT SET LIMITED
TLA GROUP
TOTAL HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP LTD
VENTURE PARTNERSHIP LTD
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD
ZENITH RESOURCING LTD
ZION GRACE CARE

Grand Total

*2022/23 information relates to April 22- 31% of January 23.

4.
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£
3,885
95
118,218
7,524
2,714
40,973
4,557
920
80,763
58,992
178,763
21,040
3,248

132,394
337
21,936
211
1,859
47,002
42,176
1,778
373,336
3,566
791
342,589
366,034
105,671
96,703
32,693
15,079
3,512
171,778
140,294
1,340
22,198
160
2,445,126.62

mMHMHMHHHHHHHHHMHMHMHMHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

How many times has your trust 'broken glass' and paid above NHS capped rates for

doctors, nurses and other clinical staff in 2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23);

2021/2022 2022/2023
Nursing | 1109 4598
Other
Clinical 48 288

5. Canyou please state how many times your trust filled shifts with staff supplied by
Thornbury Nursing Services in 2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23)?;

Zero
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6. Canyou please provide the highest per hour rate paid to Thornbury Nursing Services
for a shift in 2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23)? In each case, can you please
detail the job category of the role provided.

N/A

a. These are staff agencies that have been approved for use by the NHS via
framework agreements, as explained in the June 2019 'Agency rules'
document by NHS England and NHS Improvement.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively
publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a
guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT’s Publication Scheme is
located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk




