Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number:EPUT.FOI.23.2819Date Received:01.02.2023

Information Requested:

1. Please provide your trust's spending on 'on-framework' recruitment agencies in 2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23); *

2021/22	2022/23
£20.396m	£23.388m

2. Please provide your trust's total spending on 'off-framework' recruitment agencies in 2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23);

2021/22	2022/23
£2.022m	£2.445m

3. Please provide a list of all the 'off-framework' recruitment agencies that your trust uses and show how much each agency has been paid in 2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23);

Please see workings below:



Agency 21/22 Mths 1-12		£	Agency 22/23 Mths 1-10		£
ALLIED HEALTH STAFFING SOLUTIONS LTD	£	~ 39.217	AMARE HEALTH LIMITED	£	~ 3.885
AMARE HEALTH LIMITED	£	44,908	BADENOCH + CLARK	£	95
ARCHER RESOURCING LTD	£	24.614	BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	£	118.218
BADENOCH + CLARK	£	41,716	BLACKSTONE RECRUITMENT LIMITED	£	7,524
BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	£	25,510	BNA HEALTHCARE	£	2,714
BERRY RECRUITMENT LTD	£	656	CHINNYGLO LIMITED	£	40,973
BLACKSTONE RECRUITMENT LIMITED	£	17.900	CONNECTUS TECHNOLOGY T/A NETWORKER		4.557
BLISSFUL HEALTHCARE	£	234	COYLE PERSONNEL PLC	£	920
BNA HEALTHCARE	£	41.899	DANLUKER LIMITED	£	80,763
BRINDLEY MEDICAL LTD	£	1,802	FELIGRACE HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT SVS	£	58,992
CBS BUTLER LTD	£	4,278	FRONTLINE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS LTD	£	178,763
CHINNYGLO LIMITED	£	10,048	GENEPOOL MEDICAL	£	21,040
CONNECTUS TECHNOLOGY T/A NETWORKER	£	151	GLOBE LOCUMS LIMITED	£	3,248
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC	£	2.247	HRN HEALTH LTD	£	-
DANLUKER LIMITED	£	83,404	HUNTER HEALTHCARE RESOURCING LTD	£	132,394
ELEVENTH HOUR MEDICAL LTD	£	1,598	IMC LOCUMS LTD	£	337
ENFERM MEDICAL LTD	£	2,426	INTERACT NURSING	£	21,936
EVOLUTION RECRUITMENT SOLUTIONS LTD	£	1.232	KCARE NURSING AGENCY LTD	£	21,000
FELIGRACE HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT SVS		57,054	MINERVA NURSING LTD	£	1,859
FINE GREEN ASSOCIATES	£	34,539	NETWORK IT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	£	47,002
GENEPOOL MEDICAL	£	48,969	PLUS US WORKFORCE SERVICES LLP	£	42,176
GLOBE LOCUMS LIMITED	£	15,029	PRIMUS NURSING LTD	£	1,778
HCL WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS	£	1,340	REAL STAFFING GROUP	£	373,336
HUNTER HEALTHCARE RESOURCING LTD	£	18,587	REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD	£	3,566
IMC LOCUMS LTD	£	886	SANCTUARY PERSONNEL	£	791
INTERACT NURSING	£	11,614	SERVICE DESK INSTITUTE	£	342,589
KAEDI RECRUITMENT AGENCY LTD	£	8,741	SEVEN RESOURCING LTD	£	366,034
LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP LTD	£	7	SOLUTIONS ACTION MANAGEMENT LIMITED	£	105,671
MATCHTECH GROUP (UK) LIMITED	£	3,217	SPECIALISTMED	£	96,703
MEDITEMP LTD	£	67	TEMP ALL STAFFING LTD	£	32,693
MEDSOL H/C SERVICES LTD (1ST CHOICE NU		17,756	THE TALENT SET LIMITED	£	15,079
MINERVA NURSING LTD	£	1,984	TLA GROUP	£	3,512
NETWORK IT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	£	154,995	TOTAL HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP LTD	£	171,778
PHARMENG LTD T/A PE GLOBAL HEALTHCAR		271.031	VENTURE PARTNERSHIP LTD	£	140,294
PIERS MEADOW RECRUITMENT LTD	£	8,841	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	£	1,340
PRIMUS NURSING LTD	£	3,148	ZENITH RESOURCING LTD	£	22,198
PURE RESOURCING SOLUTIONS LTD	£	18,117	ZION GRACE CARE	£	160
REAL STAFFING GROUP	£	272,091	Grand Total		15,126.62
REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD	£	10,253	Granu rotai	2,4	+J, 120.02
RSM TOPJOBS LTD - IN ADMINISTRATION	£	603			
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL	£	1,017			
SERVICE DESK INSTITUTE	£	295.803			
SEVEN RESOURCING LTD	£	295,803			
	£	,			
SOLUTIONS ACTION MANAGEMENT LIMITED		156,591			
STAFF PARTNERS MENTAL HEALTH LTD	£ £	11,323 25			
SYNNOVIS ANALYTICS LLP (WAS VIAPATH) TEMP ALL STAFFING LTD	£	3,982			
	£	,			
THE TALENT SET LIMITED TLA GROUP	£	139,001 20			
TRIPOD PARTNERS	£				
	£	2,262 994			
	£ £	223			
	£	82			
ZENITH RESOURCING LTD		19,758			
Grand Total	2,02	21,664.75			

*Responses to Q1-3 are based on invoices paid within these financial periods only. *2022/23 information relates to April 22- 31st of January 23.

4. How many times has your trust 'broken glass' and paid above NHS capped rates for doctors, nurses and other clinical staff in 2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23);

	2021/2022	2022/2023
Nursing	1109	4598
Other		
Clinical	48	288

 Can you please state how many times your trust filled shifts with staff supplied by Thornbury Nursing Services in 2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23)?; Zero



- Can you please provide the highest per hour rate paid to Thornbury Nursing Services for a shift in 2021/22 and this financial year (2022/23)? In each case, can you please detail the job category of the role provided. N/A
 - a. These are staff agencies that have been approved for use by the NHS via framework agreements, as explained in the June 2019 'Agency rules' document by NHS England and NHS Improvement.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk